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vs-330135
October 23,2019

Kirby Corporation
Attn: J. Denise Batschauer
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX7725l
denise.batschauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your correspondence dated October 2 & 15,2019

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) certification letter
submitted to satisfu the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implanented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the lnternational
ConventionforSafetyoflife atSea1974 (SOLAS). Ifyoucannotordonotwishtocomplywiththe
requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a

suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. ln
addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to
implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

Enclosures: (1) List of Addendums
(2) List of Vessels Covered

Commanding Officer
United States Coast Guard
Marine Safety Center

US Coast Guard Stop 7430
2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE
Washington, DC 20593-7430
Staff Symbol: MSC-S
Phone: (202) 795-6729
Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

D Daarl-
D. A. DRrfi.Y
Chiel Vessel Security Division
By direction
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Vessel Name
KIRBY 21851
KIRBY 21852
KIRBY 21853
KIRBY 2T854
KIRBY 21855
KIRBY 2I856
KIRBY 21857
KIRBY 21904
KIRBY 21905
KIRBY 22300
KIRBY 22303
KIRBY 22400
KIRBY 22750
KIRBY 23OOO B
KIRBY 23300
KIRBY 23301
KIRBY 233028
KIRBY 23700
KIRBY 23710
KIRBY 23711
KIRBY 23850
KIRBY 23851
KIRBY 24OOO

KIRBY 24001
KIRBY 24002
KIRBY 24003
KIRBY 24004
KIRBY 24005
KIRBY 24006
KIRBY 24010
KIRBY 24022
KIRBY 24025
KIRBY 24702
KIRBY 24703
KIRBY 24704
KIRBY 24706
KIRBY 25002
KIRBY 25300
KIRBY 25301
KIRBY 25600
KIRBY 25950
KIRBY 26400
KIRBY 26700
KIRBY 26701
KIRBY 26750
KIRBY 27004

Offrcial Number (O.N.)

298941
5t1044
509885
299738
502212
297715
510479
629956
629959
s36742
628768
Ils3104
I 190057
536743
535947
s36268
s39023
1076612
1194276
1t94269
5t0425
510738
629230
629229
t034012
1034015
t034020
586642
585960
cco19331
629228
586640
102'.7116

102711'.7

10283s9
1028672
683709
ss9357
562103
575772
644352
569601
1127240
1127242
1144509
559360


