

Commanding Officer United States Coast Guard Marine Safety Center US Coast Guard Stop 7430 2703 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. SE Washington, DC 20593-7430 Staff Symbol: MSC-5 Phone: (202) 795-6729 Email: securityplaninfo@uscg.mil

16710 VS-330135 October 23, 2019

Kirby Corporation Attn: J. Denise Batschauer 55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000 Houston, TX 77251 denise.batschauer@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS

ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Ref:

(a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104 (b) Your correspondence dated October 2 & 15, 2019

Dear Ms. Batschauer:

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Alternative Security Program (ASP) certification letter submitted to satisfy the requirements of reference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed in reference (b) will be operating under the Coast Guard approved ASP developed by the American Waterways Operators (AWO). The list of addendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (1). The list of vessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement will remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including any approved revisions or amendments thereto. The ASP must be appropriate for the type/service of your vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subject to the International Convention for Safety of Life at Sea 1974 (SOLAS). If you cannot or do not wish to comply with the requirements of the ASP, you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference (a). Failure to fully comply with the requirements contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved Alternative Security Program may result in punitive action.

Please ensure that a copy of the ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) if manned, or, if unmanned, at a suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In addition, you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information related to implementation of an approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

D Drung
D. A. DRURY
Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

Enclosures:

(1) List of Addendums

(2) List of Vessels Covered

Enclosure 2, page 19 of 34 to MSC letter VS-330135 of October 23, 2019

Vessel Name	Official Number (O.N.)
KIRBY 21851	298941
KIRBY 21852	511044
KIRBY 21853	509885
KIRBY 21854	299738
KIRBY 21855	502212
KIRBY 21856	297715
KIRBY 21857	510479
KIRBY 21904	629956
KIRBY 21905	629959
KIRBY 22300	536742
KIRBY 22303	628768
KIRBY 22400	1153104
KIRBY 22750	1190057
KIRBY 23000 B	536743
KIRBY 23300	535947
KIRBY 23301	536268
KIRBY 23302B	539023
KIRBY 23700	1076612
KIRBY 23710	1194276
KIRBY 23711	1194269
KIRBY 23850	510425
KIRBY 23851	510738
KIRBY 24000	629230
KIRBY 24001	629229
KIRBY 24002	1034012
KIRBY 24003	1034015
KIRBY 24004	1034020
KIRBY 24005	586642
KIRBY 24006	585960
KIRBY 24010	CG019331
KIRBY 24022	629228
KIRBY 24025	586640
KIRBY 24702	1027116
KIRBY 24703	1027117
KIRBY 24704	1028359
KIRBY 24706	1028672
KIRBY 25002	683709
KIRBY 25300	559357
KIRBY 25301	562103
KIRBY 25600	575772
KIRBY 25950	644352
KIRBY 26400	569601
KIRBY 26700	1127240
KIRBY 26701	1127242
KIRBY 26750	1144509
KIRBY 27004	559360